

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8868/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR KHATIK & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8873 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to update the name of the learned counsel for
the petitioners in the records immediately.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
the respondents in a week by registered post, acknowledgment
due.

List again on 17.9.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd