

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8868/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2008 in  
4370/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCWP No.

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR KHATIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO.8873/2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
process fee and spare copies have been furnished today.

Registry to verify and proceed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master