

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15889/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18019 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 18372 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18406 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18423 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18428 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18519 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19842 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8868 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8873 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18019,18372,18406,18423 of 2008, 18519, 8873 of 2009

In these batch of matters, sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit on record despite final chance granted on the last date.

-2-

Item No.6

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.8868, 19842 of 2009

Office report on default is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |