

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8868/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR KHATIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19842/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to take steps to effect service on respondent nos. 4,5,20 and 21 in SLP(C) NO.8868/2009 and for the sole respondent in SLP(C) NO.19842/2009 despite last opportunity warned for the purpose. In the given circumstances, registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar