

N D I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No
(s). 8868/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2008
in DBCWP No. 4370/2008 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR KHATIK & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)
WITH
SLP(C)No.19842/2009
(Office report on default)

Date : 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.S Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the service in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 5, 20 & 21
in SLP(C) NO. 8868/2009 and in respect of sole respondent in SLP(C) NO.
19842/2009.

Signature Not Verified

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Digitally signed by Om Parkash
Sharma

Date: 2015.07.23 15:53:38 IST

Reason: The Signer Card of Mr. Om

Parkash Sharma,Court Master is

being used by Ms. Sonali Saund,

Sr.P.A. for uploading the proceedings

of Court No.6 dated 16-7-2015.

(Sonali Saund)

(Indu Bala K

apur)

Sr. P.A

Court Mast

er