

tITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15889/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2008
in CWP No. 2421/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18019/2008

(With SLP(C) No. 18372/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 18406/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 18423/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 18428/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 18519/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 8868/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8873/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 19842/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Appender, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner-State of Rajasthan that Mr. S.S.
Shamshery, AAG for State of Rajasthan, who has to argue the
matter, is unwell and is in hospital.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.