

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3086/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3092/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3087/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3088/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3089/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3091/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3090/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3093/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3094/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3095/2016 (XV)

Date : 11-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by Monday, 15th of April,

2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

List of Books :

- (1) (1981) 1 SCC 107 (Maru Ram Case) (Paras 7 and 72)
- (2) (1979) 2 SCC 196 (Para 32)