

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3086/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3092/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3087/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3088/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3089/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3091/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3090/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3093/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3094/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 3095/2016 (XV)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed "Reportable" judgment is placed on the file)